



Perry Township Electric Aggregation Program

<<Address Block>> <<pre><<pre><<pre><<pre><<pre><<pre><<pre>

Dear Perry Township Residents and Businesses,

We are writing to tell you about the new supplier and rates for Perry Township's aggregation program. In May 2010, Perry voters authorized the Township Trustees to form a governmental aggregation program to negotiate a favorable price and terms for electricity supply for Township residences and businesses. Perry Township Trustees are pleased to announce that Dynegy has been selected as the Supplier for its program.

Here's What to Expect:

- You receive a **Fixed Electricity Price** of **4.94¢/kWh** through your September 2022 meter reading.
- You receive **one energy bill,** including the Dynegy charge, from Ohio Edison, your local utility.
- After your enrollment is finalized, Ohio Edison will send you a confirmation letter.
- You can leave the aggregation program without penalty at any time.

You're Automatically Enrolled

There is no cost to enroll. Enrollment is automatic for those who are eligible, but participation is voluntary. You may opt-out of this program by **August 15, 2019** or leave the program at any time for any reason by providing notice to Dynegy. Please see the enclosed terms and conditions for full details of the program.

How to Opt-Out

If you do not wish to participate, please complete and return the reply card below or call Dynegy, the electric supplier, at 888-682-2170 by **August 15, 2019.** If you choose to opt out, you will be served by Ohio Edison under its standard service offer or until you choose an alternative electric supplier. If you switch back to your local utility, you may not be served under the same rates, terms, and conditions.

For questions, contact Dynegy at DynegyCustomerService@dynegy.com call 888-682-2170 or visit https://www.dynegy.com/municipal-aggregation/communities-we-serve/Ohio/Perry-township .

.

We look forward to providing this program. Sincerely, Perry Township and Dynegy	
	Perry Township Electric Aggregation Program. that my account will not be included in the program.
This opt out must be post marked by August 15, 2019 and mailed to:	
Dynegy, PO Box 650764 Dallas, TX 75265-0764	
Customer Name	
Customer Number < <customer number="">></customer>	
Service Address < <service ad<="" td=""><td>ldress>></td></service>	ldress>>
Signature	Date